Cymex Ultra Cold Sore Cream 2g

£3.79

  • Effective Coldsore Relief
  • Active Ingredient: Aciclovir
  • Buy With Confidence From UK Registered Pharmacy
  • Next Day Delivery Available

Cymex ultra is used for the treatment of cold sores. The active ingredient is aciclovir, an antiviral agent. Apply at the first signs of a cold sore (such as tingling and itching). It can also be used to speed up healing if one has already appeared.

In stock

SKU: Cymex Ultra Cold Sore Cream 2g Categories: , , ,

Discreet Packaging

UK Based

Medication

Cymex Ultra Cold Sore Cream

What Cymex Ultra Cold Sore Cream Is And What It Is Used For

Cymex ultra is used for the treatment of cold sores. The active ingredient is aciclovir, an antiviral agent. Apply at the first signs of a cold sore (such as tingling and itching). It can also be used to speed up healing if one has already appeared.

See more in Cold sores 

Before You Use Cymex Ultra Cold Sore Cream

Do not use Cymex Ultra:

  •  If you are allergic to any of the ingredients
  •  If you have ever had an allergic reaction to Aciclovir, valaciclovir, propylene glycol or any other ingredients of the preparation
  •  Inside your mouth (e.g. for mouth ulcers) or nose
  • For any skin infection other than a cold sore
  • In the eyes or genital area

How to Use Cymex Ultra Cold Sore Cream

  • Apply at the first signs of a cold sore (such as tingling and itching)
  • Apply liberally to the affected area 5 times a day
  • Continue treatment for 4 days. If your cold sore hasn’t healed after this time, you can use the cream for up to 10 days in total
  • Treat your cold sore for 4 full days to ensure rapid healing
  • If you forget a dose, apply when you remember and continue as before
  • If your cold sore hasn’t healed fully after 10 days, or if it gets worse at any time, contact your doctor
  • Never give your Cymex Ultra to others, even if their symptoms are the same as yours
  • The amount of cream inside this pack is enough for one cold sore attack. For any future attacks, start treatment at the first signs of a cold sore developing (such as tingling or itching). It can also be started during the blister stage
  • Do not use more than the recommended dose.

While using Cymex Ultra Cold Sore Cream

When you have a cold sore Remember cold sores are infectious. To prevent the virus infecting other parts of the body, or passing the virus to other people, it is important when you have a cold sore to:

  • Avoid kissing, especially children
  • Avoid oral sex
  • Use only your own towel and face cloth and do not share cutlery, cups, glasses, etc
  • Avoid breaking the blisters or picking sores, as this may prolong the healing process
  • Avoid touching your eyes, as the virus can cause a serious condition if it gets into the eyes. Do not give this cream to other people, even if their symptoms are the same as yours. If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist

Cymex Ultra Ingredients

  • The active Ingredient is Aciclovir. Each gram of the cream contains 50mg of Aciclovir
  • The other ingredients are stearoyl macrogolglycerides, dimeticone, cetyl alcohol, liquid paraffin, white soft paraffin, propylene glycol and purified water

If there is anything else we can assist you with please feel free to contact our helpful customer service team via info@mypharmacy.co.uk

see our other Cold Sore & Pain Relief Treatments

Side Effects

Like all medicines Cymex Ultra can cause side effects,although not everybody gets them.

Stop using the medicine and tell your doctor if you experience:

• Allergy-like reactions, for example swelling of the lips, face and eyelids.

The following side effects could also occur:

• Mild burning or stinging after application. This will quickly go away.
• Redness, itching or a mild drying or flaking of the skin, skin rashes, hives or weals.

More Information